16
Cable ladder systems
Cable ladder systems
90° Flat bend
Standard radius 300mm = R300, other radii  R450, R600, R750 and R900 (made to order).
Finish: hot dip galvanised = HDG, substitute SS within part number for stainless steel grade 316
Width Light duty Medium duty Heavy duty Extra heavy duty
mm 50mm deep 100mm deep 125mm deep 150mm deep
150 LFB050/0150HDG/90R300 LFB100/0150HDG/90R300 LFB125/0150HDG/90R300 LFB150/0150HDG/90R300
300 LFB050/0300HDG/90R300 LFB100/0300HDG/90R300 LFB125/0300HDG/90R300 LFB150/0300HDG/90R300
450 LFB050/0450HDG/90R300 LFB100/0450HDG/90R300 LFB125/0450HDG/90R300 LFB150/0450HDG/90R300
600 N/A LFB100/0600HDG/90R300 LFB125/0600HDG/90R300 LFB150/0600HDG/90R300
750 N/A LFB100/0750HDG/90R300 LFB125/0750HDG/90R300 LFB150/0750HDG/90R300
900 N/A LFB100/0900HDG/90R300 LFB125/0900HDG/90R300 LFB150/0900HDG/90R300
60 º Flat bend
Standard radius 300mm = R300, other radii  R450, R600, R750 and R900 (made to order).
Finish: hot dip galvanised = HDG, substitute SS within part number for stainless steel grade 316
Width Light duty Medium duty Heavy duty Extra heavy duty
mm 50mm deep 100mm deep 125mm deep 150mm deep
150 LFB050/0150HDG/60R300 LFB100/0150HDG/60R300 LFB125/0150HDG/60R300 LFB150/0150HDG/60R300
300 LFB050/0300HDG/60R300 LFB100/0300HDG/60R300 LFB125/0300HDG/60R300 LFB150/0300HDG/60R300
450 LFB050/0450HDG/60R300 LFB100/0450HDG/60R300 LFB125/0450HDG/60R300 LFB150/0450HDG/60R300
600 N/A LFB100/0600HDG/60R300 LFB125/0600HDG/60R300 LFB150/0600HDG/60R300
750 N/A LFB100/0750HDG/60R300 LFB125/0750HDG/60R300 LFB150/0750HDG/60R300
900 N/A LFB100/0900HDG/60R300 LFB125/0900HDG/60R300 LFB150/0900HDG/60R300
45 º Flat bend
Standard radius 300mm = R300, other radii  R450, R600, R750 and R900 (made to order).
Finish: hot dip galvanised = HDG, substitute SS within part number for stainless steel grade 316
Width Light duty Medium duty Heavy duty Extra heavy duty
mm 50mm deep 100mm deep 125mm deep 150mm deep
150 LFB050/0150HDG/45R300 LFB100/0150HDG/45R300 LFB125/0150HDG/45R300 LFB150/0150HDG/45R300
300 LFB050/0300HDG/45R300 LFB100/0300HDG/45R300 LFB125/0300HDG/45R300 LFB150/0300HDG/45R300
450 LFB050/0450HDG/45R300 LFB100/0450HDG/45R300 LFB125/0450HDG/45R300 LFB150/0450HDG/45R300
600 N/A LFB100/0600HDG/45R300 LFB125/0600HDG/45R300 LFB150/0600HDG/45R300
750 N/A LFB100/0750HDG/45R300 LFB125/0750HDG/45R300 LFB150/0750HDG/45R300
900 N/A LFB100/0900HDG/45R300 LFB125/0900HDG/45R300 LFB150/0900HDG/45R300
30º Flat bend
Standard radius 300mm = R300, other radii  R450, R600, R750 and R900 (made to order).
Finish: hot dip galvanised = HDG, substitute SS within part number for stainless steel grade 316
Width Light duty Medium duty Heavy duty Extra heavy duty
mm 50mm deep 100mm deep 125mm deep 150mm deep
150 LFB050/0150HDG/30R300 LFB100/0150HDG/30R300 LFB125/0150HDG/30R300 LFB150/0150HDG/30R300
300 LFB050/0300HDG/30R300 LFB100/0300HDG/30R300 LFB125/0300HDG/30R300 LFB150/0300HDG/30R300
450 LFB050/0450HDG/30R300 LFB100/0450HDG/30R300 LFB125/0450HDG/30R300 LFB150/0450HDG/30R300
600 N/A LFB100/0600HDG/30R300 LFB125/0600HDG/30R300 LFB150/0600HDG/30R300
750 N/A LFB100/0750HDG/30R300 LFB125/0750HDG/30R300 LFB150/0750HDG/30R300
900 N/A LFB100/0900HDG/30R300 LFB125/0900HDG/30R300 LFB150/0900HDG/30R300
Flat bends
486.5 Metstrut final-04:Layout 1  20/4/10  17:11  Page 16